Metalux
Catalog # Type
Date
Project
Comments
Prepared by
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
 Construction

mounting 7/8" KOs furnished in end of fixture, specify EKO.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for
availability and ordering information.
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  2 M - 4 3 2 A - 1 2 0 V - E B 8 1 - U
Width
2=2' Width, 1'
Width (3 Lamp)
Series (1) , (2)
M=Modular Surface
Mount
Number of
Lamps (3)
2=2 Lamps
3=3 Lamps
4=4 Lamps
(Not Included)
Voltage (4)
120=120V
277=277V
347=347V
UNV=Universal Voltage
120-277V (5)
Wattage (Length)
32=32W T8 (48")
Lens
A=#12 Pattern Acrylic
(Standard)
A125=#12 Pattern Acrylic
(.125" Thick)
A19/156=#19 Pattern
Acrylic (.156" Thick)
PB1S=Silver Parabolic
Louver
Door Frame
Standard=Flat White Steel
Door (Leave Blank)
FA=Flush White Extruded
Aluminum c/w Spring
Latch
RA=Regressed White
Extruded Aluminum
FAN=Flush Natural
Anodized Extruded
Aluminum
RAN=Regressed Natural
Anodized Extruded
Aluminum
FAB=Flush Black Extruded
Aluminum
RAB=Regressed Black
Extruded Aluminum
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
Emergency=Emergency
Installed
Options
VRS=Vandal Resistant (6)
EKO=End Plate with 7/8"
KO (Required for
Continuous Row
Mounting) (7)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
Ballast Type
EB8   =T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10%. High
Ballast Factor > 1.15.
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program